

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 W Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF ALGONQUIN  
 HARNISH DRIVE ROADWAY REHAB IMS  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 07-0273.00121)  
 BID TAB  
 Date: April 29, 2021 @ 10am

SP	CODE	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION		PLOTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GESKE & SONS, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	
					UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
*	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,875.00
*	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	50	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
	30201700	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	620	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 88,350.00
	35101500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	CU YD	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	68414	\$ 0.30	\$ 20,524.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 684.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 684.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 684.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 684.14
	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	323	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,082.05	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,745.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,938.00
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	5875	\$ 75.00	\$ 440,625.00	\$ 62.85	\$ 369,243.75	\$ 66.00	\$ 387,750.00	\$ 62.35	\$ 366,306.25	\$ 71.00	\$ 417,125.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	4145	\$ 85.00	\$ 352,325.00	\$ 71.05	\$ 294,502.25	\$ 67.00	\$ 277,715.00	\$ 67.90	\$ 281,445.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 310,875.00
*	42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	155	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 12,772.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,400.00
*	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1250	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 32,187.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00
	44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SQ YD	8535	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,675.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,949.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 33,713.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,605.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 31,579.50
	44000166	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/4"	SQ YD	13970	\$ 5.00	\$ 69,850.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,558.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 57,975.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 45,402.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 54,483.00
	44000173	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 6"	SQ YD	13325	\$ 6.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 35,977.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 69,956.25	\$ 4.48	\$ 59,696.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 73,287.50
	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	155	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 2,394.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8900	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 11,036.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,680.00
	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	318	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,030.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 25,758.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 25,758.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 22,927.80	\$ 81.00	\$ 25,758.00
	550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00
	550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00
	550A0160	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	140	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,200.00
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	130	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 29.87	\$ 3,883.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	110	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29.87	\$ 3,285.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00
	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 31.93	\$ 319.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
	55101600	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36"	FOOT	140	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.96	\$ 4,614.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
	60108208	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 8"	FOOT	201	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,844.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,844.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 9,316.35	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,844.00
	60201105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 8,840.00
	60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 2,735.00
	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 10,785.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 11,925.00
	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 25,155.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 18,870.00
	60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 5,790.00
*	60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 8,440.00
	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	1000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00
	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	340	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 102.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00
	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	307	\$ 2.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.07	\$ 1.25	\$ 383.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.07	\$ 1.35	\$ 414.45
	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	14762	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,381.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 147.62	\$ 0.27	\$ 3,985.74	\$ 0.01	\$ 147.62	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,904.80
	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	544	\$ 0.75	\$ 408.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.44	\$ 0.28	\$ 152.32	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.44	\$ 0.70	\$ 380.80
	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	416	\$ 1.25	\$ 520.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.16	\$ 0.75	\$ 312.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.16	\$ 1.35	\$ 561.60
	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	197	\$ 2.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.97	\$ 2.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.97	\$ 2.70	\$ 531.90
	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	307	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,289.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,228.00
	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	14762	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,857.20	\$ 0.57	\$ 8,414.34	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,119.10	\$ 0.58	\$ 8,561.96	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,119.10
	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	544	\$ 1.25	\$ 680.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 533.12	\$ 0.75	\$ 408.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 429.76	\$ 0.75	\$ 408.00
	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	416	\$ 2.25	\$ 936.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 956.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 624.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 657.28	\$ 1.50	\$ 624.00
	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	197	\$ 3.50	\$ 689.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 827.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 788.00
	78300202	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
*	X0325714	FLASHING BEACON, POST MOUNTED, SOLAR POWERED INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14,700.00
*	X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	22	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 17,160.00
*	X0327576	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
*	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	360	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,120.00
*	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	250	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 29.87	\$ 7,467.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
*	X4240420	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	10000	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 6.39	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 62,000.00
*	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	865	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,854.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,816.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,513.75
*	X4404400	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
*	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 104,700.00	\$ 104,700.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,895.00	\$ 24,895.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
*	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
*	Z0056648	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	245	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 21,315.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 21,315.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 32,585.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 21,315.00
*	Z0056650	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15"	FOOT	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,650.00
*	Z0056652	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 18"	FOOT	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 12,800.00
*	NA	BASE STABILIZATION, 10"	SQ YD	8535	\$ 7.00	\$ 59,745.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 37,						